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President: 
Joseph Biden- Executive Office of the President, 1600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Washington, D.C. 20500 

Email: www.whitehouse.gov/contact 

Elected 2020, 4-year term, up in 2024 

U.S. Senators: 
Tina Smith- 309 Hart Senate Office Bldg., Washington, D.C. 20510 

Phone: (507) 288-2003 -local office or (202) 224-5641 

Email: https://www.smith.senate.gov/content/contact-senator 

Elected 2020, term up in 2026 

Amy Klobuchar, 302 Hart Senate Office Bldg., Washington, D.C. 20510 

Phone: (507) 206-0643 -local office or (202) 224-3244 

Email: http://klobuchar.senate.gov 

Elected 2018, 6-year term, up in 2024 

Congressman from First District (represents all of Olmsted County): 
Brad Finstad, 1605 Longworth Hart Office Building Washington, DC 20515 

Phone: (202) 225-2472 

Email: https://finstad.house.gov/contact/email-me 

Elected 2022, 2-year term, up in 2024 

Governor: 
Tim Walz, Office of the Governor, 130 State Capitol, 75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., St. Paul, MN 55155 

Phone: (651) 201-3400 

Email: walz.tim@state.mn.us 

Elected 2022, 4-year term, up in 2026 

Attorney General: 
Keith Ellison, 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 1400, St. Paul, MN 55101-2131 

Phone: (651) 296-3353 or (800) 657-3787 

Email: attorney.general@ag.state.mn.us 

Elected 2022, 4-year term, up in 2026 

State Senators: 
(24) Carla Nelson, 95 University Avenue W., Minnesota Senate Bldg., Room 3231, St. Paul, MN 55155 

    Phone: (651)296-4848 

Email: sen.carla.nelson@senate.mn 

(25) Liz Boldon 95 University Avenue W. Minnesota Senate Bldg. Room 3231, St. Paul, MN 55155  

    Phone: (651)296-3903 

Email: sen.liz.boldon@senate.mn 
Both Elected 2022, 4-year term, up in 2026 

State Representatives: 
(25A) Kim Hicks, 100 Rev. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., 413 State Office Building, St. Paul, MN 55155 

Phone: (651) 296-4378 or (888) 858-4753 

Email: rep.duane.quam@house.mn 

(25B) Andrew Smith, 100 Rev. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., 411 State Office Building, St. Paul, MN 55155 

Phone: (651) 296-9249 

Email: rep.andy.smith@house.mn 

(24B) Tina Liebling, 100 Rev. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., 413 State Office Building, St. Paul, MN 55155 

Phone: (651) 296-0573 or (800) 339-9038 

Email: rep.tina.liebling@house.mn 

All Elected 2022, 2-year term, up in 2024 
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County Commissioners: Government Center, 151- 4th St SE, Rochester, MN 55904 

The County Board meets the first Tuesday of each month at 10:00 a.m. and third Tuesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. 

 

(1) Laurel Podulke- Smith,  
Phone: (507) 328-6123 

Email: laurel.podulke-smith@olmstedcounty.gov 

Elected 2022, 4-year term up in 2026 

 

(2) David H. Senjem,  
Phone: (507 )319-7627 

Email: david.senjem@olmstedcounty.gov 

Elected 2022, 4-year term, up in 2026 

 

(3) Gregg Wright,  
Phone: (507) 328-6001 

Email: gregory.wright@olmstedcounty.gov 

Elected 2020, 4-year term, up in 2024 

 

(4) Brian Mueller, 

Phone: (507) 328-6125 

Email: brian.mueller@olmstedcounty.gov 

Elected 2022, 4-year term, up in 2026 

 

(5) Michelle Rossman,  
Phone: (507) 328-6136 

Email:michelle.rossman@olmstedcounty.gov 

Elected 2022, 4-year term, up in 2026 

 

(6) Sheila Kiscaden,  

Phone: (507) 287-6845 

Email: sheila.kiscaden@olmstedcounty.gov 

Elected 2022, 4-year term, up in 2026 

 

(7) Mark Thein,  
Phone: (507) 696-7188 

Email: mark.thein@olmstedcounty.gov 

Elected 2020, 4-year term, up in 2024 
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City of Rochester: City Hall, 201 - 4th St SE, Rochester, MN 55904, Phone: 507-328-2700 

The City Council meets the first and third Monday of each month at 7:00 p.m. 
 

Mayor 

Kim Norton, City Hall, Rm 281, Rochester, MN 55904 or 1721 Wilshire DR NE, Rochester, MN 55906 

Phone: 507-328-2700 or (507) 990-0276 

Email: knorton@rochestermn.gov 

Elected 2022, 4-year term, up in 2026 

Council President 

Brooke Carlson, 201 4th St SE, Rochester, MN 55904 

Phone: (612) 387-1183 

Email: bcarlson@rochestermn.gov 

Elected 2020, 4-year term, up in 2024 

City Council Ward 

(1) Patrick Keane, 1718 8 ½ Ave SE, Rochester, MN 55904 

Phone: (507) 269-5415 

Email: pkeane@rochestermn.gov 

Elected 2022, 4-year term, up in 2026 
 

(2) Mark Bransford 317 15 Ave SW, Rochester, MN 55902 

Phone: (507) 254-4430 

Email: mbransford@rochestermn.gov 

Elected 2020, 4-year term, up in 2024 
 

(3) Norman Wahl, 5841 Dogwood Ct NW, Rochester, MN 55901 

Phone: (507) 328-2986 

Email: nwahl@rochestermn.gov 

Elected 2022, 4-year term, up in 2026 
 

(4) Kelly Rae Kirkpatrick, 1115 E Center St SE, Rochester, MN 55904 

Phone: (507) 271-1081 

Email: kkirpatrick@rochestermn.gov 

Elected 2020, 4-year term, up in 2024 
 

(5) Shaun C. Palmer, 920 15th Ave NE, Rochester, MN 55906 

Phone: (507) 254-9484 

Email: spalmer@rochestermn.gov 

Elected 2018, 4-year term, up in 2022 
 

(6) Molly Dennis, 412 26th St NW, Rochester, MN 55904 

Phone: (507) 269-2916 

Email: mdennis@rochestermn.gov 

Elected 2020, 4-year term, up in 2024 
 

City Administrator: Alison Zelms 

Phone: (507) 328-2000 

Email: azelms@rochestermn.gov  
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Rochester School Board: Edison Bldg., 615 7th Ave SW, Rochester, MN 55904, Phone (507)328-3000 

The School Board meets the first and third Tuesday of each month at 5:30 p.m. 

 

(1) Don Barlow 

Phone: (507) 358-6737 

Email: dobarlow@rochester.k12.mn.us 

Elected 2020, 4-year term, up in 2024 

 

(2) Justin M. Cook,  

Phone: (507) 438-4300 

Email: jucook@rochesterschools.org 

Elected 2022, 4-year term, up in 2026 

 

(3) Karen MacLaughlin,  
Phone: (507) 405-0909 

Email: kamaclaughlin@rochester.k12.mn.us 

Elected 2020, 4-year term, up in 2024 
 

(4) Julie Workman,  
Phone: (507) 285-9707 

Email: juworkman@rochester.k12.mn.us 

Elected 2022, 4-year term, up in 2026 

 

(5) Jean Marvin,  
Phone: (507) 282-3427 

Email: jemarvin@rochester.k12.mn.us 

Elected 2022, 4-year term, up in 2026 

 

(6) Cathy Nathan,  

Phone: (507) 722-2443 

Email: canathan@rochester.k12.mn.us 

Elected 2022, 4-year term, up in 2026 

 

(7) Jess Garcia 

Phone: (507) 722-0027 

Email: jegarcia@rochester.k12.mn.us 

Elected 2020, 4-year term, up in 2024 

 

Superintendent: Kent Pekel 

Phone: (507) 328-4214 

Email: superintendent@rochester.k12.mn.us  
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